UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

OSSIstutory (Illinois)

(Corporation to Limited Liability Company)

THE GRANTOR:

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Morgan Stanley ABS C apital I Inc. Trust 2006-HE4 a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other valuable consideration in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alica and Convey to

DASARP Properties LLC

Doc#: 1112349014 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/03/2011 09:27 AM Pg: 1 of 3

a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois having its principal office at the following address 1707 W. Altgeld St., Chicago IL 60614, party of the second part, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK and State of Illinois, to wi:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and app'... nances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and prop's thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, p.on ise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby he said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 29-01-215-007-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 14123 S. Bensley Avenue, Burnham, IL 60633

NAME OF CORPORATION: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Morgan Stanley ABS C apital I Inc. Trust 2006-HE4 by: Wysty Fargo Bank, N.A. as its Attorney-In-Fact

IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE

E I Was

Erick Wenk
VP Loan Documentation

Cindy Meldovan,

Assistant Secretary

ILLAGE OF BURNHAM

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

DATE 4.19.11 \$ 165. ∞

m

1112349014 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	State of X Maryland, Con	unty of X Frederickss. I, the	undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the
IMPRESS NOTARIAL	County and State aforesaid, DO		Erick Wenk
SEAL HERE	personally known to me to be Deutsche Bank National Trust C	ompany, as Trustee for Morgan Stanle	Fargo Bank, N.A. as Attorney-In-Fact for y ABS C apital I Inc. Trust 2006-HE4, and wn to be to be the X
foregoing instrume	of the said corporation, and perent, appeared before me in person	sonally known to me to be the same pand severally acknowledged that as su	persons whose names are subscribed to the
to authority given b	ned and delivered the said instrume by the Board of Directors of said con for the uses and purposes therein	rporation, as their free and voluntary ac	d corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant tt, and as the free and voluntary act and deed
		1 1	
	nd and official seal, this $\frac{197\%}{4}$ days $\frac{197\%}{2011}$	the a Jely commis	sionedas Per attorno
	C/Y	NOTARY PUBLIC	RACHAEL A. HOOVER
Property Addres	ss: 14123 S. Bensley Avenue	, Burnham, IL 60633	NOTARY PUBLIC FREDERICK COUNTY MARYLAND
THIS INSTRUME	NT WAS PREPARED BY:	Parama Ar	Y COMMISSION DOPENS OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
	Freedman Anselm 1807 W. Diehl Ro Naperville, IL 605	oad, #333	
MAIL TO: Kailash Pr	asad Dasar Prof	perties Cos	
	t Law tilands Lane 1707 W. ke, II. 60014 Chi. Ca.q.	Altgeld St. 0, II. 60614	
OR R	ECORDERS OFFICE BOX NO		7
DASARP	ENT TAX BILLS TO: Properties, LLC	STATE OF ILLINOIS	REAL ESTATE
1707 W. A Chicago IL		MAY3.11	O003250
		REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	
		COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TA	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
PREMIEF	RTITLE	MAYZ.11	TRANSFER TAX
1350 W. NORTHW ARLINGTON HEIC	/EST HIGHWAY SHTS, IL 60004	REVENUE STAMP	# FP 103046
(847) 25	ora idk#		

1112349014 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 11 IN G. FRANK CROISSANT'S RIVERSIDE DRIVE ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING NORTHERLY OF THE MICHIGAN CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTHERLY OF THE CALUMET RIVER AND EASTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT 825.00 FEET NORTHEASTERLY MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BANK OF CALUMET RIVER, FROM THE CENTER LINE OF THE MICHIGAN CENTRAL RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 1, 1451 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 EXCEPTING A STRIP OF LAND 100 FEET, WIDE DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC STREET IN THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF, RECORDED IN BOOK 169 OF PLATS AT PAGE 12 IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

